16-1
GROUP 16
ENGINE
ELECTRICAL
CONTENTS
CHARGING SYSTEM  . . . . . . . . 16-2
GENERAL DESCRIPTION  . . . . . . 16-2
SPECIAL TOOL. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16-3

ENGINE ELECTRICAL16-14
GENERATOR ASSEMBLY
REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION
M1161001400429
CAUTION
If the vehicle is equipped with the Brembo disc brake, during maintenance, take care not to contact
the parts or tools to the caliper because the paint of caliper will be scratched.
Pre-removal Operation
• Under Cover Removal (Refer to GROUP 51, Front
Bumper P.51-2).
• Strut Tower Bar Removal (Refer to GROUP 42, Strut
Tower Bar P.42-12).
• Crossmember Bar Removal (Refer to GROUP 32, Engine
Roll Stopper and Centermember P.32-6).
• Front Exhaust Pipe Assembly Removal (Refer to GROUP
15, Exhaust Pipe and Main Muffler P.15-23).
Post-installation Operation
• Front Exhaust Pipe Assembly Installation (Refer to
GROUP 15, Exhaust Pipe and Main Muffler P.15-23).
• Crossmember Bar Installation (Refer to GROUP 32,

• Cause of problem
Short in ignition coil.
AKX00283
AKX00284
TSB Revision
IGNITION SYSTEM
ENGINE ELECTRICAL 16-39
IGNITION COIL
REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION
M1163004000352
CAMSHAFT POSITION SENSOR
REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION
M1163003400391
Pre-removal and Post-installation Operation
• Center Cover Removal and Installation (Refer to GROUP
11A, Camshaft and Valve Stem Seal P.11A-28).
AC210297
1
1
4

CONNECTOR
2. CAMSHAFT POSITION SENSOR
3. O-RING
REMOVAL STEPS (Continued)
TSB Revision
IGNITION SYSTEM
ENGINE ELECTRICAL16-40
CRANKSHAFT POSITION SENSOR
REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION
M1163003500376
CAUTION
If the vehicle is equipped with the Brembo disc brake, during maintenance, take care not to contact
the parts or tools to the caliper because the paint of caliper will be scratched.
Pre-removal and Post-installation Operation
• Timing Belt Removal and Installation (Refer to GROUP
11A,Timing Belt P.11A-50).
• Radiator Reserve Tank Assembly Removal and Installa-
tion (Refer to GROUP 14, Radiator P.14-22).
AC210409
1
5
6

bracket.
Remove the power steering oil pump, bracket and oil reservoir
assembly with the hoses attached from the power steering oil
pump bracket.
KNOCK SENSOR
REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION
M1163002800426
Required Special Tool:
• MD998773: Knock sensor wrench
REMOVAL SERVICE POINT
.
<<A>> KNOCK SENSOR REMOVAL
Use special tool MD998773 to remove the knock sensor.
Pre-removal and Post-installation Operation
• Intake Manifold Stay Removal and Installation (Refer to
GROUP 15,Intake Manifold P.15-13).
AC210411AB
23 ± 2 N·m
17 ± 1 ft-lb
1